Cylinder Control
Accessories
Exhaust Silencers
Catalogue no. PDE2566TCUK-ev
Edition : January 2007
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe

Lock nut:	 Brass
PTFL4/8PB - Flow regulator with push-in connection
    Thread	 Port	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  thread	  of turns	  at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
			   Order code	 C5	 D	 G1	 H1	 H2	 J	 M	 M1	 N	 N1	 O	 Y
			   PTFL8PB4M5**	 8	 1,65	 10,0	 1,5	 8	 4	 19,5	2 4,5	 6,3	2 8,5	 10	 10
			   PTFL4PB4-1/8	 14	 3,00	 14,4	2 ,0	 7	 6	22 ,0	 30,1	 10,7	 43,7	 10	 14
			   PTFL8PB6M5**	 8	 1,65	 10,0	 1,5	 8	 4	2 0,5	2 6,5	 7,3	 31,0	 12	 12
			   PTFL4PB6-1/8	 14	 3,20	 14,4	2 ,0	 7	 6	2 3,5	 31,6	 10,7	 43,7	 12	 14
			   PTFL4PB6-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 11	 7	2 5,0	 34,9	 13,8	 51,8	 12	 17
			   PTFL4PB6-3/8	22	  5,50	2 1,6	 4,0	 11	 7	2 8,0	 40,7	 17,3	 63,7	 12	22
			   PTFL4PB8-1/8	 14	 3,20	 14,4	2 ,0	 7	 6	2 5,0	 33,1	 10,7	 43,7	 14	 14
			   PTFL4PB8-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 11	 7	2 8,5	 38,3	 13,8	 51,8	 14	 17
			   PTFL4PB8-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 11	 7	2 9,5	 42,2	 17,3	 63,7	 14	22
			   PTFL4PB10-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 11	 7	 31,5	 41,3	 13,8	 51,8	 17	 17
			   PTFL4PB10-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 11	 7	 34,0	 46,7	 17,3	 63,7	 17	22
			   PTFL4PB10-1/2	2 7	 8,00	2 6,5	 4,0	 14	 9	 36,5	 52,1	2 0,1	 76,1	 17	2 7
			   PTFL4PB12-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 11	 7	 34,0	 46,7	 17,3	 63,7	2 0	22
			   PTFL4PB12-1/2	2 7	 8,50	2 6,5	 4,0	 14	 9	 36,5	 52.,1	2 0,1	 76,1	2 0	2 7
		 M5x0,8	 4	 19	 33,4	 0,015	 PTFL8PB4M5**
	 G1/8	 4	 18	 105	 0,042	 PTFL4PB4-1/8
	 M5x0,8	 6	 19	 36	 0,019	 PTFL8PB6M5**
	 G1/8	 6	 18	 160	 0,044	 PTFL4PB6-1/8
	 G1/4	 6	 12,5	 360	 0,074	 PTFL4PB6-1/4
	 G3/8	 6	 17	 440	 0,147	 PTFL4PB6-3/8
	 G1/8	 8	 18	 160	 0,064	 PTFL4PB8-1/8
	 G1/4	 8	 12,5	 355	 0,079	 PTFL4PB8-1/4
	 G3/8	 8	 17	 720	 0,152	 PTFL4PB8-3/8
	 G1/4	 10	 12,5	 380	 0,076	 PTFL4PB10-1/4
	 G3/8	 10	 17	 835	 0,138	 PTFL4PB10-3/8
	 G1/2	 10	2 1	 974	 0,224	 PTFL4PB10-1/2
	 G3/8	 12	 17	 805	 0,143	 PTFL4PB12-3/8
	 G1/2	 12	2 1	 1284	 0,225	 PTFL4PB12-1/2
*  Screw closed
** These fittings are supplied with Nylon seal
Symbol
N1
N
J
B
D
G1
M
M1
C5
H2
H1
Y
1O
Exhaust flow control
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Speed/Flow control PTFL4/8PB
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
•	 For direct mounting on to cylinder

Lock nut:	 Brass
PTF4/8PB - Flow regulator with push-in connection
    Thread	 Port	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  thread	  of turns	  at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
		 M5x0,8	 4	 19	 33,4	 0,014	 PTF8PB4M5**
	 G1/8	 4	 18	 105	 0,035	 PTF4PB4-1/8
	 M5x0,8	 6	 19	 36	 0,019	 PTF8PB6M5**
	 G1/8	 6	 18	 160	 0,037	 PTF4PB6-1/8
	 G1/4	 6	 12,5	 360	 0,065	 PTF4PB6-1/4
	 G1/4	 6	 17	 440	 0,142	 PTF4PB6-3/8
	 G1/8	 8	 18	 160	 0,043	 PTF4PB8-1/8
	 G1/4	 8	 12,5	 355	 0,070	 PTF4PB8-1/4
	 G3/8	 8	 17	 720	 0,146	 PTF4PB8-3/8
	 G1/4	 10	 12,5	 380	 0,067	 PTF4PB10-1/4
	 G3/8	 10	 17	 835	 0,131	 PTF4PB10-3/8
	 G1/2	 10	2 1	 974	 0,231	 PTF4PB10-1/2
	 G3/8	 12	 17	 805	 0,200	 PTF4PB12-3/8
	 G1/2           	 12	2 1	 1284	 0,232	 PTF4PB12-1/2�
		 *  Screw closed
** These fittings are supplied with Nylon seal
			    Order code	 C5	 D	 G1	 H1	 J	 M	 M1	 N	 N1	 O	 Y
		  	 PTF8PB4M5**	 8	 1,65	 10,0	 1,5	 4	 19,5	2 4,5	 6,3	22 ,0	 10	 10
		  	 PTF4PB4-1/8	 14	 3,00	 14,4	2 ,0	 6	22 ,0	 30,1	 10,7	 34,5	 10	 14
		  	 PTF8PB6M5**	 8	 1,65	 10,0	 1,5	 4	2 0,5	2 6,5	 7,3	2 4,5	 12	 12
	 		  PTF4PB6-1/8	 14	 3,20	 14,4	2 ,0	 6	2 3,5	 31,6	 10,7	 34,5	 12	 14
		  	 PTF4PB6-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 7	2 5,0	 34,9	 13,8	 41,0	 12	 17
		  	 PTF4PB6-3/8	22	  5,50	2 1,6	 4,0	 7	2 8,0	 40,7	 17,3	 51,0	 12	22
		  	 PTF4PB8-1/8	 14	 3,20	 14,4	2 ,0	 6	2 5,0	 33,1	 10,7	 34,5	 14	 14
		  	 PTF4PB8-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 7	2 8,5	 38,3	 13,8	 41,0	 14	 17
		  	 PTF4PB8-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 7	2 9,5	 42,2	 17,3	 51,0	 14	22
		  	 PTF4PB10-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 7	 31,5	 41,3	 13,8	 41,0	 17	 17
		  	 PTF4PB10-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 7	 34,0	 46,7	 17,3	 51,0	 17	22
		  	 PTF4PB10-1/2	2 7	 8,00	2 6,5	 4,0	 9	 36,5	 52,1	2 0,1	 61,0	 17	2 7
		  	 PTF4PB12-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 7	 34,0	 46,7	 17,3	 51,0	2 0	22
		  	 PTF4PB12-1/2	2 7	 8,50	2 6,5	 4,0	 9	 36,5	 52,1	2 0,1	 61,0	2 0	2 7
N1
N
J
B
D
G1
M
M1
C5
H1
Y
1O
Exhaust flow control
Symbol
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Speed/Flow control PTF4/8PB
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
•	 For direct mounting on to cylinder
•	 Allen key adjustment
•	 Push-in connection
•	 Wide range of sizes
Operating and additional information
Operating pressure:	 1 to 10 bar
Operating temperature:	 -25OC to +70OC
Bolt material:	 Brass black epoxy coated
Swivel elbow material:	 High resistance polyamide
Bolt material:	 Brass
Bolt threads:	 M5 - 1/8 BSPP - 1/4 BSPP - 3/8 BSPP
Sealing device:	 Nylon washer
	 1/8 - 3/8 BSPP Nitrile E.D. seal
Terminations:	 4mm - 8mm push-in connection
Maximum connecting torque:	 M5= 0,5Nm ; 1/8=9Nm ; 1/4=15Nm ; 3/8=22Nm ; 1/2=42Nm
Adjustment screw:	 Brass
Flow adjustment
Flow control is adjusted with an Allen key.
The large number of turns from fully closed to fully open allows for precise flow control.
PTF4/8E6PB - Flow regulator with push-in connection
    Thread	 Port	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  thread	  of turns	  at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
		 M5x0,8	 4	 19	 35	 0,016	 PTF8E6PB4M5**
	 G1/8	 4	 18	 68	 0,037	 PTF4E6PB4-1/8
	 M5x0,8	 6	 18	 37	 0,020	 PTF8E6PB6M5**
	 G1/8	 6	 18	 175	 0,038	 PTF4E6PB6-1/8
	 G1/4	 6	 12,5	2 15	 0,070	 PTF4E6PB6-1/4
	 G3/8	 6	 17	2 50	 0,132	 PTF4E6PB6-3/8
	 G1/8	 8	 18	 155	 0,040	 PTF4E6PB8-1/8
	 G1/4	 8	 12,5	 343	 0,073	 PTF4E6PB8-1/4
	 G3/8	 8	 17	 505	 0,136	 PTF4E6PB8-3/8
*  Screw closed
** These fittings are supplied with Nylon seal
		  	 Order code	 C5	 D	 G1	 H1	 J	 M	 M2	 N	 N1	 P	 Y
	 	 	 PTF8E6PB4M5**	 8	 1,65	 10,0	 1,5	 4	 11,7	 18,4	 6,2	22 ,5	2 0,5	 10
		  	 PTF4E6PB4-1/8	 14	 3,00	 14,4	2 ,0	 6	 14,3	 30,0	 10,7	 34,5	2 0,5	 14
		  	 PTF8E6PB6M5**	 8	 1,65	 10,0	 1,5	 4	 12,7	2 0,4	 7,2	2 4,5	2 3,0	 12
		  	 PTF4E6PB6-1/8	 14	 3,20	 14,4	2 ,0	 6	 15,3	 31,0	 10,7	 34,5	2 3,0	 14
		  	 PTF4E6PB6-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 7	 17,3	 35,0	 13,8	 41,0	2 3,0	 17
		  	 PTF4E6PB6-3/8	22	  5,50	2 1,6	 4,0	 7	 19,8	 40,0	 17,3	 51,0	2 3,0	22
		  	 PTF4E6PB8-1/8	 14	 3,20	 14,4	2 ,0	 6	 16,8	 33,5	 10,7	 34,5	2 5,0	 14
		  	 PTF4E6PB8-1/4	 17	 5,20	 18,4	 4,0	 7	 18,3	 37,0	 13,8	 41,0	2 5,0	 17
		  	 PTF4E6PB8-3/8	22	  6,00	2 1,6	 4,0	 7	2 0,8	 42,0	 17,3	 51,0	2 5,0	22
N1
N
J
P
B
D
G1
1
M
M2
C5
H1
Y
Symbol
Exhaust flow control
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Speed/Flow control PTF4/8E6PB
�
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
Main data for Speed Controls, PWR-L Series
	 Push-in	 Adjustment	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
	 connection	 angle	 at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
	 4	 13	2 00	 0,02	 PWR-L1444
	 6	 12	 400	 0,04	 PWR-L1466
	 8	 15	 720	 0,06	 PWR-L1488
	 10	 18	 1360	 0,13	 PWR-L1499
	 12	2 0	 1950	 0,15	 PWR-L1411
Symbol
With push-in connection knob
adjustment and locknut
•	 For inline or surface mounting

1
F
F1 Order code	 B	 F	 F1	 e	 H+	 H-	 H1	 L	 Q
PWR-L1444	 12,0	 14	 *	 6	2 5,5	2 1,5	 6,5	 39,0	 10,5
PWR-L1466	 17,0	 19	 *	 7	 32,5	2 7,5	 7,5	 54,0	 17,0
PWR-L1488	 18,5	2 4	 11	 7	 34,5	2 8,5	 9,0	 60,5	 19,0
PWR-L1499	2 4,0	 30	 14	 7	 38,5	2 9,5	 11,5	 76,0	2 5,0
PWR-L1411	 28,0	 32	 14	 8	 42,0	 32,0	 12,5	 86,0	2 8,0
* Screw closed
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Speed/Flow control PWR-L
10

Control knob:	 Brass
Adjustment mode:	 Knurled knob or screw driver adjustment
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
Symbol
Standard Type
Symbol
Panel Mounting Type
Symbol
Panel Mounted Hand Adjustment Type
	 G1/8	 6	 1320	 0,114	 B3250X
	 G1/4	 5	2 880	 0,224	 B3250AB
	 G3/8	 5	 6300	 0,378	 B3250BB
	 G1/2	 5	 7680	 0,792	 B3250CB
	 G3/4	 4,5	 10680	 1,300	 B3250DB
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
	 G1/8	 6	 1320	 0,120	 B3250XP
	 G1/4	 5	2 880	 0,226	 B3250ABP
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min*	 kg
	 G1/8	 6	 1320	 0,128	 B3250HX
	 G1/4	 5	2 880	 0,238	 B3250HA
*  Screw closed
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Heavy duty inline flow control valves 3250
12
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
A
B
D
C
A
B
C
A
B
D
C
Flow Control Valves, Panel Mounted Hand Adjustment Type
	 Order code	 Port	 A	 B	 C	 D
		  size
	 B3250HX	 G1/8	 44	 57	2 1	2 0
	 B3250HA	 G1/4	 57	 70	 32	2 5
Dimensions, Flow Control Valves, B3250 Series
Flow Control Valves, Standard Type
	 Order code	 Port	 A	 B	 C
		  size
	 B3250X	 G1/8	 44	 40	2 1
	 B3250AB	 G1/4	 57	 51	2 8
	 B3250BB	 G3/8	 68	 64	 35
	 B3250CB	 G1/2	 79	 78	 41
	 B3250DB	 G3/4	 90	 92	 51
Flow Control Valves, Panel Mounted Type
	 Order code	 Port	 A	 B	 C	 D
		  size
	 B3250XP	 G1/8	 44	 40	2 1	2 0
	 B3250ABP	 G1/4	 57	 51	 32	2 5
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Heavy duty inline flow control valves 3250
13
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
•	 Integral mounting holes
•	 Screw driver adjustable
•	 Panel mounting option
Working pressure	 Max 10 bar
Working temperature	 -20 °C to +70 °C
Operating information
Symbol
Flow Control Valves with By-pass
Symbol
Flow Control Valves with By-directional Control
Knob and nut for Panel Mounting
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min	 kg
	 G1/8	 13	 72	 0,03	 VQB12-Q-0X-5*
	 G1/8	 13	2 40	 0,03	 VQB12-Q-0-5
	 G1/4	 13	 1320	 0,07	 VQB22-Q-0-5
	 G1/2	 13	 3600	 0,27	 VQB42-Q-0-5
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min	 kg
	 G1/8	 13	 72	 0,03	 VQB12-0X-5*
	 G1/8	 13	2 40	 0,03	 VQB12-0-5
	 G1/4	 13	 1320	 0,07	 VQB22-0-5
	 G1/2	 13	 3600	 0,26	 VQB42-0-5
	 To Suit		  Weight	 Order code
			   kg

&
Back Pressure Sensor for Cylinder Mounting
	 Thread	 Thread	 Bore	 Weight 	 Order code
	 Cylinder Port	 Supply Port	 Ømm	 kg
	 M5	 M5	2	  0,10	 PWS-C5145
	 G1/8	 G1/8	 5	 0,11	 PWS-C5148
	 G1/4	 G1/4	 7	 0,10	 PWS-C5149
	 G3/8	 G3/8	 10	 0,17	 PWS-C5143
	 G1/2	 G1/2	 14	 0,15	 PWS-C5142
Symbol
Operating pressure:	 0 to 10 bar
Permissible fluids:	 Air or neutral gas 50micron or filtration, lubricated or not
Operating temperature:	 -15OC to +70OC
Storage temperature:	 -20OC to +70OC
No. of operations with dry air at 6 bar 20OC 1 Hz:	 10 million
Maximum operating frequency:	 1 Hz
Output characteristics:	 Flow @ 6 bar 90l/m
Maximum connecting torque:	 M5 = 1Nm; 1/8 = 8Nm; 1/4 = 12Nm; 3/8 = 30Nm; 1/2 = 35Nm
Body material:	 Zinc alloy / Thermo plastic
Connection thread:	 Brass
Operating information
•	 Detects stoppage of a cylinder due to a pressure
drop in the exhaust chamber
•	 Single unit design
•	 For direct mounting to cylinders
•	 Pneumatic output
•	 Wide range of sizes
H
LB/2
ØA
Ø4
B
	 Order		  ØA	 B	 H	 L
	 code
	 PWS-CS145	 19	 11,0	 16,0	 42
	 PWS-CS148	22	  16,5	2 9,0	 40
	 PWS-CS149	22	2  3,5	2 6,0	 43
	 PWS-CS143	22	2  3,5	 36,5	 43
	 PWS-CS142	22	  32,0	2 9,5	 48
Back Pressure Sensors - Mono block - Dimensions
H
K
C
B
LB/2
18
,5
24
,5
2m32
fl16
22
20
18 X 14
2m32
	 Order		  C	 B	 H	 K	 L
	 code
	 PWS-B155		 8	 11	 16,5	 10	 17
	 PWS-B188		 5	 16	2 0,0	 10	2 0
	 PWS-B199		 8	2 1	2 0,0	 10	22
	 PWS-B133		 10	2 8	22 ,0	 12	2 5
	 PWS-B122		 12	 33	2 6,0	 14	2 6
Back Pressure Sensors - Modular - Dimensions
Plug-in & Monoblock
back pressure sensors
	 		  6bar				    6bar
	 PWS-P111			   4,4				    0,4
	 PWS-M1012			   1,5				    0,6
	 PWS-E101 & E111			   1,5				    0,6
	 PWS-C			   1,6  ±0,2				    0,3
	 Pilot	 Depilot
	 operating pressure	 operating pressure
PDE2566TCUK-ev

Operating and additional information
500 Plastic Series
	 Port		  Ø		  Weight 	 Order code
	 thread	 A	 B	 C	 g
	 M5	2 3	 6,5	 4	 0,01	 P6M-PAC5
	 G1/8	2 9	 14	 6	 0,02	 P6M-PAB1
	 G1/4	 34	 17	 6	 0,04	 P6M-PAB2
	 G3/8	 60	2 5	 9	 0,06	 P6M-PAB3
	 G1/2	 64	2 5	 11	 0,10	 P6M-PAB4
	 G3/4	 140	 38	 14	 0,50	 P6M-PAB6
	 G1	 160	 48	2 0	 0,62	 P6M-PAB8
Push-in Series
Symbol
Symbol 	 Port		  Height on		  Weight 	 Order code
	 mm		  Push-in		  g
	 4		2  0,0		  0,040	 PXC-X14
	 6		  35,5		  0,025	 PZC-S1006
	 8		  34,0		  0,030	 PZC-S1008
B
C
A
PDE2566TCUK-ev
Exhaust silencers
31
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
	 Port		  Ø		  Weight 	 Order code
	 Female	 A	 B	 C	 g
	 G3/8	 83	 37	 -	 0,124	 P6M-MA13
	 G1/2	 105	 51	 -	 0,362	 P6M-MA14
	 G3/4	 143	 73	 -	 0,670	 P6M-MA16
	 G1	 143	 73	 -	 0.666	 P6M-MA18
Heavy Duty Series
Sintered bronze Series
	 Port			   A/F	 Weight 	 Order code
	 thread	 A	 B	 C	 g
	 M5	2 3	 6,5	 4	 0,003	 9721900005
	 G1/8	2 4	 10	 12	 0,009	 9090050700
	 G1/4	 32	 11	 16	 0,019	 P6M-BAA2
	 G3/8	 43	 13	2 1	 0,041	 9090050900
	 G1/2	 60	 16	2 4	 0,068	 9090051000
	 G3/4	 75	 10	 32	 0,126	 9090051100
	 G1	 77	 12	 37	 0,188	 9090051500

		  G1/2	 102	 185	2 52	2 02
		  G3/4	 102	 185	2 52	2 02
	 Port	 Type of			   Weight 	 Order code
	 size	 Reclassifier			   kg
	 None	 Collectair			   1,076	 P6R-CA00N
	 None	 Replacement filter cartidge	 0,122	 P6R-CK00E
Collectair Series, basic modules
					     Weight 	 Order code
		  C	 C1	 C2	 kg
		  91	 116	 117	 1,200	 P6R-CB12B*
		  91	 116	 117	 1,200	 P6R-CB13B*
		  91	 116	 117	 1,200	 P6R-CB14B*
		  91	 116	 117	 1,200	 P6R-CB16B*
The Collectair enables the collection of all the exhaust lines in
a system to be routed through a filter element which efficiently
removes solid particles and oil vapours. It also silences the
exhausting air to approximately 25 dBa. A special gauge shows

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
		  No		  Weight 		  Order code
		  ports		  kg
	 	 5		  0,270	 	 M3516-5
	 	 7		  0,432	 	 M3516-7
	 	 9		  0,574	 	 M3516-9
		  13		  0,870		  M3516-13
		  Wall mounting kit	 0,040		  3516-W
Manifold for Metal Repairable version
The manifole is available for G3/4 sizes only.
For other sizes consult Technical Sales Dep't.